Harewood British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

o HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

May MSA Championship Hillclimb
7/8 May 2016
Championship Sponsored by
Avon Tyres/TTC Group
Event Sponsored by

Split Times
Run 1
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split3  Split4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
A(i) 53  Anthony Record 2.83 13.41 29.48 46.05 63.70 76.11
C(l) 67 Roy Bolderson 2.59 12.85 28.01 43.39 60.80 72.63
C(i) 68  Eric Morrey 2.19 11.49 25.67 39.31 55.09 66.11
C(l) 69 Andrew Russell 2.18 11.98 26.07 40.10 55.81 66.57
D(i) 84 Mick Lancashire 2.49 11.24 24.80 38.28 52.90 62.85
D(i) 85 Simon Jenks 2.31 11.16 25.12 38.73 53.55 64.43
K(i) 115 George Bleasdale 2.18 10.34 23.75 36.46 50.59 60.64
K({i) 116 Tim Elmer 2.23 9.75 21.93 33.34 46.15 54.73
K@) 117 Johnathen Varley 2.19 10.27 22.35 33.89 46.92 55.64
B 62 John Pick 2.10 11.50 25.49 40.05 55.94 66.59
B 63 Richard Vale 2.59 11.91 25.67 39.52 54.89 65.31
B 64  Allan Warburton 2.65 11.62 25.24 38.52 53.11 63.01
F 88  Mark Dempster 2.51 10.75 23.14 35.07 48.73 57.87
F 89 Len Amy 2.16 10.27 22.14 34.02 47.34 56.40
F 90 Ben Lovell 2.62 11.05 23.27 35.34 52.21 67.43
G 93  Allan McDonald 2.08 10.51 23.63 36.73 51.54 61.23
I 96 Lindsay Summers 2.22 10.51 23.89 36.70 50.69 60.00
I 99 Wil Ker 2.16 10.10 21.98 33.78 47.23 56.22
I 100  Simon Andrews 2.35 10.35 22.35 34.08 47.37 56.39
I 101  Steve Owen 217 10.00 21.73 33.41 46.50 55.67
I 102  Simon Fidoe 2.11 9.74 21.35 32.78 45.97 54.46
I 796 Richard Summers 2.21 9.96 22.02 33.38 46.34 55.34
I 799 Ben Hamer 2.89 12.82 25.40 38.38 52.87 63.56
I 800 Bernard Kevill 2.40 10.46 22.98 34.84 48.52 57.45
I 801  Lynn Owen 2.24 10.65 23.52 36.00 49.81 59.14
I 802 Darren Gumbley 2.16 9.82 21.42 33.19 46.21 54.96
J 98 Steve Marr 2.06 9.97 21.98 33.39 46.60 55.12
J 105 Neville Rollason 2.47 11.87 26.07 39.88 55.28 66.43
J 106  John Mackenzie 2.20 9.92 21.79 33.48 46.50 55.02
J 108 Morgan Jenkins 2.11 9.76 21.52 32.71 45.52 54.00
J 109 Tina Hawkes 2.05 9.49 21.23 32.96 46.05 54.49
J 110  Eynon Price 2.22 9.39 20.46 31.00 42.93 50.90
J 111 Richard Spedding 2.09 9.08 19.69 30.06 41.87 50.00
J 112 Edward Hollier 2.04 9.29 20.33 31.12 43.47 51.49
J 808 Amy Tomlin 2.20 10.40 23.41 35.91 49.84 58.99
J 810 Sean Gould 2.26 9.48 20.54 31.58 43.95 51.96
L 2 Trevor Willis 2.04 8.93 19.85 30.12 42.00 49.87
L 4 Scott Moran 2.19 9.09 19.92 30.32 42.33 49.89
L 7 William Hall 2.18 9.16 20.01 30.44 42.27 50.14
L 126 Terry Graves 2.12 10.12 22.63 35.22 48.61 57.26
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L 127
L 128
L 826
L 828
N 237
58 222
58 922
10 16
10 18
10 19
10 20
10 21
10 22
10 23
10 24
10 25
10 26
10 27
10 29
10 30
10 31
10 32
10 720
10 723
26 133
26 145
26 159
26 172
26 174
26 175
26 192
26 214
26 218
26 232
26 233
26 236
26 918
37A 35
37B 38
37B 39
37B 40
37B 41
37B 42
37C 45
37C 46
37C 47
KGii) 6
A(l) 56
Ay 57
A(ll) 58
A(l) 59
cay 73
cay 75

Jason Mourant
Oliver Tomlin
Tony Hunt
Sandra Tomlin
Les Procter

Ben Tranter
Robert Spedding
Juan Moreno
Jeff Cooper
Peter Hitchman
Chris Hitchman
Jack Hargreaves
Mark Hargreaves
Anthony Attwood
John Swift

Mark Wibberley
Peter Rogerson
Pauline Goodwin
Mike Spicer
Philip Whitehead
Richard Prior
Nick Taylor
Lorraine Hitchman
Iwan Attwood
Thomas Leach
Bradley Shelton
Glenn Collier
Peter Milne
Graham Cox
Richard Archbould
Chris Brooks
Chris Thurgar-Dawson
Ed Carter

Carl Wattam
Graham Briggs
Jim Johnstone
Steve Carter
David Richings
Martin Harvey
Keith Adams
Andrew Hargreaves
Matthew Turner
Terry Everall
Graham Millar
Mark Anson
Mark Schlanker
Dave Uren
Jamie Powell
Stephen Moore
David Tatham
Peter Herbert
Stuart Reid

Paul Martin

2.19
2.13
2.23
2.19
2.56
2.36
2.36
2.62
2.61
2.83
2.70
2.58
2.50
2.86
2.60
2.68
2.38
2.58
2.54
2.61
2.58
2.73
2.59
2.72
3.14
2.70
2.69
2.32
2.08
2.36
2.47
2.27
2.20
2.96
2.87
2.68
2.16
2.52
2.80
2.64
2.89
2.33
2.35
2.86
2.34
2.32
1.93
2.16
2.12
2.82
2.51
2.50
2.55

9.21

9.16

9.86

9.99
12.54
11.22
11.36
13.16
13.12
13.84
12.39
12.97
13.19
13.61
12.71
12.88
13.20
12.25
12.16
12.34
11.95
12.00
12.56
14.18
15.60
13.02
14.95
12.03
11.32
11.50
11.89
11.22
10.27
13.37
14.08
12.66
10.48
12.47
11.87
11.69
11.49
10.77
10.76
12.17
11.27
11.17

9.06
11.64
10.81
13.13
12.39
11.52
11.69

20.35
20.43
2210
2243
27.61
2412
24.36
28.73
29.38
30.12
27.18
28.30
28.74
30.06
27.87
28.42
29.02
27.39
26.56
26.53
26.16
26.31
27.73
31.13
32.69
28.36
32.69
26.32
24.98
25.56
25.91
2411
2211
28.75
31.46
27.57
23.82
26.95
25.77
25.88
24.98
23.35
23.53
27.09
24.36
24.45
2017
26.49
24.51
28.45
26.79
24.92
25.05

31.03
31.27
33.84
34.55
42.51
36.93
37.34
44.00
45.45
46.46
41.95
43.77
44.72
45.68
42.44
43.22
44.69
42.33
41.23
40.93
40.21
40.29
43.01
47.69
51.46
44.10
51.40
40.17
38.77
39.13
40.13
36.86
33.93
45.05
48.99
42.22
36.30
41.47
39.85
39.05
38.32
36.14
36.11
40.77
37.15
38.69
30.62
40.61
38.01
43.88
41.18
38.70
38.41

43.33
43.59
46.60
47.87
59.42
51.51
52.18
61.15
64.31
65.05
58.28
60.98
62.50
63.52
59.50
60.13
61.72
58.95
57.45
56.70
55.81
56.12
60.16
65.81
72.55
61.25
72.85
55.61
53.83
54.71
56.07
50.84
47.44
63.52
67.42
58.65
50.18
58.30
54.92
53.87
53.24
50.14
49.95
56.26
51.02
53.94
42.68
56.78
52.85
61.43
82.44
53.94
53.74

51.33
51.39
55.03
56.73
71.02
61.33
62.13
72.47
76.51
77.99
69.28
72.40
74.19
75.21
71.36
71.30
73.43
70.01
68.56
67.39
66.26
66.77
71.43
78.02
87.85
72.95
89.63
66.00
64.19
65.17
66.53
60.51
56.57
75.88
82.14
69.93
59.74
69.46
65.07
63.65
63.29
59.75
59.15
66.73
60.76
64.14

F/IR
67.44
62.96
73.34
93.97
64.28
63.69
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can 76
c(iy 77
can 78
K(ii) 120
Ky 121
K(ii) 122
K(ii) 125
K(l) 706
Run 2
Class No.
A(i) 53
C(l) 67
C(i) 68
C(l) 69
D(i) 84
D(i) 85
K@) 115
K@) 116
K@) 117

100
101
102
796
799
800
801
802

98

- - - - - - - - - - T TTMEWOW
[00]
©

Ralph Pinder
Sarah Bosworth
Colin Satchell
Lee Griffiths
John Chacksfield
Paul Haimes
Graham Wynn
Nicola Menzies

Name

Anthony Record
Roy Bolderson
Eric Morrey
Andrew Russell
Mick Lancashire
Simon Jenks
George Bleasdale
Tim Elmer
Johnathen Varley
John Pick
Richard Vale
Allan Warburton
Mark Dempster
Len Amy

Ben Lovell

Allan McDonald
Lindsay Summers
Wil Ker

Simon Andrews
Steve Owen
Simon Fidoe
Richard Summers
Ben Hamer
Bernard Keuvill
Lynn Owen
Darren Gumbley
Steve Marr

2.51 11.72 25.60 39.10 54.35 64.56
2.20 11.05 24.23 37.21 51.88 61.79
2.50 10.99 23.78 36.48 50.69 60.19
2.07 9.66 21.48 32.73 45.60 53.96
2.15 9.60 21.45 32.50 45.48 53.70
2.25 10.17 26.36 46.74 67.86 86.41
2.48 10.55 22.54 34.23 47.19 55.61
1.98 9.51 21.65 33.20 46.17 54.79
64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
2.80 13.39 29.66 46.48 64.48 76.88
2.57 12.72 27.75 43.40 60.51 72.16
2.18 11.46 25.68 41.48 63.71 78.12
2.18 11.67 25.83 39.86 55.38 66.21
2.62 11.61 25.37 38.92 53.70 64.16
2.52 11.57 25.48 38.75 53.32 63.71
2.13 10.06 23.06 35.19 49.30 58.94
2.26 9.82 22.34 33.78 46.73 55.51
2.19 10.06 21.89 33.28 46.21 54.81
2.40 11.97 26.29 40.36 56.09 66.82
2.66 11.94 25.95 40.10 55.54 66.15
2.51 11.29 24.74 37.67 52.17 61.93
2.46 10.92 23.21 35.21 48.65 57.53
2.22 10.26 22.23 34.34 47.75 57.15
2.54 10.67 22.86 35.01 48.60 58.00
1.90 10.06 23.19 35.49 50.12 59.45
2.20 10.30 23.85 36.78 50.64 60.25
2.83 11.27 23.23 39.33 53.96 65.47
2.27 10.43 2242 34.31 47.77 56.95
2.13 9.98 21.46 32.94 45.86 54.68
2.05 9.62 21.15 32.37 45.04 53.60
2.20 9.96 22.01 33.42 46.40 55.32
2.17 11.04 23.18 35.02 49.02 58.37
2.25 10.21 22.79 34.53 47.91 56.96
212 10.35 22.75 34.98 48.67 57.97
2.07 9.69 21.01 33.07 46.17 55.04
2.04 9.61 21.60 32.80 45.68 54.23
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J 105
J 106
J 108
J 109
J 110
J 111
J 112
J 808
J 810
L 2
L 4
L 7
L 126
L 127
L 128
L 826
L 828
N 237
5B 222
5B 922
10 16
10 18
10 19
10 20
10 21
10 22
10 23
10 24
10 25
10 26
10 27
10 29
10 30
10 31
10 32
10 720
10 723
26 133
26 145
26 159
26 172
26 174
26 175
26 192
26 214
26 218
26 232
26 233
26 236
26 918
37A 35
37B 38
37B 39

Neville Rollason
John Mackenzie
Morgan Jenkins
Tina Hawkes
Eynon Price
Richard Spedding
Edward Hollier
Amy Tomlin
Sean Gould
Trevor Willis
Scott Moran
William Hall
Terry Graves
Jason Mourant
Oliver Tomlin
Tony Hunt
Sandra Tomlin
Les Procter

Ben Tranter
Robert Spedding
Juan Moreno
Jeff Cooper
Peter Hitchman
Chris Hitchman
Jack Hargreaves
Mark Hargreaves
Anthony Attwood
John Swift

Mark Wibberley
Peter Rogerson
Pauline Goodwin
Mike Spicer
Philip Whitehead
Richard Prior
Nick Taylor
Lorraine Hitchman
Iwan Attwood
Thomas Leach
Bradley Shelton
Glenn Collier
Peter Milne
Graham Cox
Richard Archbould
Chris Brooks

Chris Thurgar-Dawson

Ed Carter

Carl Wattam
Graham Briggs
Jim Johnstone
Steve Carter
David Richings
Martin Harvey
Keith Adams

2.43
2.10
2.06
1.99
2.18
2.05
1.95
2.17

2.00
2.14
1.94
2.12
2.09
2.04
2.37
2.07
2.56
2.35
2.48
2.55
2.59
2.92
2.59
2.69
2.49
2.83
2.53
2.51
2.34
2.48
2.46
2.62
2.61
2.77
2.93
2.72
3.09
2.79
2.66
2.63
2.09
2.35
2.46
2.46
2.14
2.94
3.05
2.73
2.08
2.67
2.67
2.52

11.75
9.72
9.62
9.54
9.41
9.27
9.05

10.29

8.85
9.07

9.98

9.30

9.13
10.01
10.07
12.82
11.45
11.47
12.73
12.94
13.81
12.22
13.57
13.10
13.64
12.68
12.79
14.37
12.28
12.01
12.23
11.81
12.03
12.88
14.59
15.38
13.10
13.49
11.88
11.17
11.65
11.88
11.39
10.20
13.20
14.48
12.83
10.34
12.50
11.57
11.34

25.49
21.44
21.19
21.26
20.60
20.18
19.61
23.44

19.93
19.94

22.51
20.51
20.54
22.07
22.88
28.34
24.27
24.43
28.27
28.64
29.43
26.87
29.75
28.78
20.77
28.02
27.91
30.27
27.59
26.70
26.03
25.71
26.44
28.74
32.03
32.16
28.29
28.89
26.09
24.87
25.87
25.88
2517
22.36
28.67
31.27
27.72
23.22
27.03
25.39
25.36

40.94
32.96
32.52
32.88
31.44
30.95
30.22
35.89
31.40
30.24
30.06

35.14
31.61
31.28
33.58
35.15
43.33
37.06
37.61
43.05
44.18
45.21
41.23
45.89
44.63
46.19
42.65
42.81
45.90
42.64
41.61
40.42
39.88
40.43
43.92
49.01
50.77
44.01
44.56
39.79
38.43
39.81
40.08
38.07
34.49
44.79
48.39
42.29
35.79
41.60
39.24
38.60

58.42
45.97
45.34
46.09
43.60
43.22
42.32
49.93
43.84
42.18
41.90

48.66
4417
43.53
46.33
48.64
60.24
51.69
52.34
60.28
62.19
62.68
57.60
63.90
63.16
64.65
59.76
59.77
63.12
59.28
58.16
56.51
55.80
56.04
61.76
69.62
71.24
61.59
62.01
55.43
54.67
55.30
55.92
52.24
48.17
63.62
68.82
58.80
49.63
57.72
54.08
53.55

71.54
54.69
53.81
54.77
51.73
51.35
50.46
59.30
52.33
49.79
49.44

DNF
56.92
52.27
51.30
54.68
57.57
72.10
61.62
62.29
71.37
74.38
74.44
68.40
76.10
75.30
76.72
71.25
71.12
74.92
70.55
69.44
67.24
66.31
66.50
74.02
83.54
86.61
73.56
74.56
65.96
65.29
65.87
66.81
62.08
57.34
76.34
83.94
70.34
59.27
68.94
64.27
63.35
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37B 40 Andrew Hargreaves 2.50 11.17 24.40 37.58 52.42 62.67
37B 41 Matthew Turner 2.28 10.66 23.19 35.77 49.82 59.52
37B 42  Terry Everall 2.28 10.64 23.47 36.27 50.26 59.74
37C 45 Graham Millar 2.73 11.85 26.00 39.47 54.88 DNF
37C 46 Mark Anson 2.26 11.15 24.35 37.06 51.02 60.86
37C 47 Mark Schlanker 2.25 11.18 24.58 39.07 56.17 66.59
K(ii) 6 Dave Uren 1.92 9.13 20.60 31.42 87.09 DNF
A(ll) 56  Jamie Powell 2.14 11.45 26.18 40.19 55.84 66.35
Alii) 57  Stephen Moore 2.06 10.70 24.48 38.03 53.35 63.58
A(ll) 58 David Tatham 2.78 13.03 28.21 43.53 60.67 72.51
A(l) 59 Peter Herbert 2.58 12.63 27.30 42.20 58.61 69.81
C(l)y 73 Stuart Reid 2.45 11.45 24.76 38.64 53.82 64.14
C(l)y 75 Paul Martin 2.56 11.56 24.80 38.26 53.62 63.81
C(ll) 76 Ralph Pinder 2.48 11.97 26.08 41.19 57.89 69.26
C(ii) 77 Sarah Bosworth 2.12 10.57 23.23 35.83 50.31 60.18
C(l) 78 Colin Satchell 2.48 11.00 23.71 36.41 50.64 60.13
K(ii) 120 Lee Griffiths 2.21 9.79 21.52 33.03 46.28 54.76
K(I) 121  John Chacksfield 2.07 9.48 21.32 32.51 45.36 53.49
K(ii) 122 Paul Haimes 2.37 9.89 25.44 48.07 69.48 85.69
K(@i) 125 Graham Wynn 2.12 9.52 21.16 32.51 45.44 54.08
K(l) 706 Nicola Menzies 1.97 9.72 21.78 33.23 46.56 55.64
Run No Split Times
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split2 Split 3 Split4 Split5 Run Time Speed

I 97  Scott Sheridan

I 797  Lesley Sheridan
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